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Huron Perth 2024

St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

Women 200 Meter Dash Novice
=================================================================================
       OFSAA: * 24.32  2010        Christian Brennan, St. Mary CSS
 Huron Perth: ! 26.73  2016        Tatum James, SNSS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kennedy Brooks               Ldss                              28.28Q  NWI  1
  2 Halle MacVicar               St. Anne's Css         28.28      28.41Q  NWI  3
  3 Krista McMahon               SDSS                   29.80      43.22Q  NWI  2
  4 Cora Weber                   St. Marys Dcvi         30.23      30.27q  NWI  1
  5 Xanthe Marchanton            SDSS                   31.42      31.85q  NWI  1
  6 Jane Arthur                  St. Marys Dcvi         33.33      32.83q  NWI  3
  7 Ali Maver                    SHDHS                             33.09   NWI  3
  8 Summer Kelley                SDSS                   34.36      33.43   NWI  1
  9 Madelyn Oldham               StMikes                32.88      33.70   NWI  3
 10 Avery McNichol               MDHS                   34.00      35.35   NWI  1
 11 Layla Cudmore                SHDHS                             38.67   NWI  1
 12 Lecia Baldwin                Central Huron SS       32.13      45.79   NWI  2
 13 Ryanne Cripps                GDCI                              47.46   NWI  2
 14 Jessica Lerch                StMikes                36.00      54.09   NWI  2

Women 200 Meter Dash Novice
==============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 24.32  2010        Christian Brennan, St. Mary CSS
 Huron Perth: ! 26.73  2016        Tatum James, SNSS
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 Kennedy Brooks               Ldss                   28.28      27.64   NWI
  2 Halle MacVicar               St. Anne's Css         28.41      28.03   NWI
  3 Krista McMahon               SDSS                   43.22      29.61   NWI
  4 Cora Weber                   St. Marys Dcvi         30.27      30.33   NWI
  5 Xanthe Marchanton            SDSS                   31.85      31.70   NWI
  6 Jane Arthur                  St. Marys Dcvi         32.83      33.26   NWI

Women 800 Meter Run Novice
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 2:09.58  2012-06-09  Kailee Sawyer, Bluevale CI
 Huron Perth: ! 2:25.64  2008        Sarah Wilson, St,Mike's
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Charlotte Richardson         St. Marys Dcvi       2:45.00    2:43.71
  2 Hannah Dalton                Central Huron SS                2:44.11
  3 Naomi Campbell               FEMSS                2:50.00    2:44.82
  4 Hayden Hodge                 SHDHS                           2:46.25
  5 Emma Van Maanen              SHDHS                           2:46.45
  6 Lauren Tuckey                St. Anne's Css                  2:46.60
  7 Grace Bach                   MDHS                 2:46.93    2:49.47
  8 Emily Overholt               GDCI                            3:20.41
  9 Daniele Cripps               GDCI                            3:22.49
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Huron Perth 2024

St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

Women 3000 Meter Run Novice
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: *  9:43.59  2016-06-04  Cameron Ormond, Aurora HS
 Huron Perth: ! 11:13.60  2009        Shannen Murray, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Grace Bach                   MDHS                   12.00   14:31.63
  2 Jayda Houben                 StMikes                        14:37.47
  3 Avery Toll                   FEMSS                          15:16.63
  4 Emily Overholt               GDCI                           16:44.28

Women 300 Meter Hurdles Novice
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 43.13  2012-06-09  Lexi Aitken, St. Anne's CSS
 Huron Perth: ! 44.93  2012        Lexi Aiken, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Isabella Mills               StMikes                44.00      50.14
  2 Charlotte Richardson         St. Marys Dcvi         52.80      50.76
  3 Holly Black                  St. Marys Dcvi         53.53      53.45
  4 Maeve Moss                   StMikes                50.00      55.36
  5 Daniele Cripps               GDCI                            1:17.98

Women 200 Meter Dash Junior
=================================================================================
       OFSAA: * 23.87  2011-06-04  Christian Brennan, St. Mary CSS
 Huron Perth: ! 26.18  2006        Lauren Thomson, DCVI
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Tessa Burdett                StMikes                26.93      27.46Q  NWI  3
  2 Danielle Harmer              MDHS                   27.92      28.21Q  NWI  1
  3 Hanah Vink                   MDHS                   29.29      29.13Q  NWI  2
  4 Demi Aitken                  St. Anne's Css         27.76      29.58q  NWI  2
  5 Lyla Straus                  StMikes                           30.52q  NWI  2
  6 Ailsa Raleigh                SDSS                   29.97      30.92q  NWI  3
  7 Kensie Ische                 SDSS                   30.53      31.09   NWI  3
  8 Adeline Todd                 FEMSS                  33.00      31.82   NWI  1
  9 Samantha Roobroeck           StMikes                32.00      32.90   NWI  2
 10 Mya Desroches-Touch          MDHS                              33.44   NWI  2
 11 Madison Daum                 SDSS                   36.98      35.60   NWI  1
 12 Miley Yang                   SHDHS                             35.62   NWI  3

Women 200 Meter Dash Junior
==============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 23.87  2011-06-04  Christian Brennan, St. Mary CSS
 Huron Perth: ! 26.18  2006        Lauren Thomson, DCVI
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 Tessa Burdett                StMikes                27.46      26.90   NWI
  2 Danielle Harmer              MDHS                   28.21      28.30   NWI
  3 Hanah Vink                   MDHS                   29.13      29.07   NWI
  4 Demi Aitken                  St. Anne's Css         29.58      29.85   NWI
  5 Lyla Straus                  StMikes                30.52      29.92   NWI
  6 Ailsa Raleigh                SDSS                   30.92      30.61   NWI



Huron Perth Athletics Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:47 PM  2024-05-15  Page 3
Huron Perth 2024

St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

Women 800 Meter Run Junior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 2:08.22  2013-06-08  Kailee Sawyer, Bluevale CI
 Huron Perth: ! 2:25.96  2023        Addison Imrie, LDSS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Amy Schroeder                SDSS                 2:47.00    2:51.72
  2 Alaina Scheurwater           FEMSS                           2:53.32
  3 Chrissy Rupert               SDSS                 2:49.00    2:53.42

Women 3000 Meter Run Junior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: *  9:29.65  2016-06-04  Brogan MacDougall, Regiopolis-N. D
 Huron Perth: ! 10:33.51  2019        Abigail Kraayenbrink, Madill
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Bronwyn Hawkins              St. Marys Dcvi                 14:25.68
  2 Chrissy Rupert               SDSS                13:10.00   14:35.56
  3 Madie Costello               SDSS                13:13.63   14:42.00
  4 Amy Schroeder                SDSS                13:15.00   14:44.46
  5 Rachel Gingerich             SHDHS                          15:44.82
  6 Mercedes Prout               SHDHS                          16:26.14

Women 300 Meter Hurdles Junior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 42.46  1997        Jessica Zelinka, Sir Frederick Banting
 Huron Perth: ! 47.50  2015        Erin Kuepfer, St.Mike's
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Demi Aitken                  St. Anne's Css         51.00      52.40
  2 Alexis Lealess               StMikes                           56.03
  3 Lacey Heibein                FEMSS                             57.85
  4 Anna McDonald-Lee            GDCI                              58.04
  5 Piper Broughton              SDSS                   57.33      58.24
  6 Nicole Verhoef               SDSS                            1:00.49

Women 200 Meter Dash Senior
=================================================================================
       OFSAA: * 23.69  2012-06-09  Khamica Bingham, Heart Lake SS
 Huron Perth: ! 25.10  1993        Sue Seymour, LDSS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Erika Lealess                StMikes                24.73      26.53Q  NWI  2
  2 Tamara Mulder                StMikes                27.09      27.06Q  NWI  1
  3 Olivia Mark                  SDSS                   27.06      27.54q  NWI  1
  4 Kiara McGregor               St. Marys Dcvi         27.40      28.20q  NWI  2
  5 Harvest Elliott              St. Marys Dcvi         28.76      28.75q  NWI  1
  6 Jillian Alexander            Ldss                              29.76q  NWI  2
 -- Sophie Gingerich             St. Anne's Css                       DQ   NWI  2
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St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

Women 200 Meter Dash Senior
==============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 23.69  2012-06-09  Khamica Bingham, Heart Lake SS
 Huron Perth: ! 25.10  1993        Sue Seymour, LDSS
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 Erika Lealess                StMikes                26.53      26.17   NWI
  2 Tamara Mulder                StMikes                27.06      26.93   NWI
  3 Olivia Mark                  SDSS                   27.54      27.18   NWI
  4 Kiara McGregor               St. Marys Dcvi         28.20      28.11   NWI
  5 Harvest Elliott              St. Marys Dcvi         28.75      29.02   NWI
  6 Jillian Alexander            Ldss                   29.76      29.89   NWI

Women 800 Meter Run Senior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 2:05.94  1984        Elise Braithwaite, Elmwood School fo
 Huron Perth: ! 2:17.06  2007        Katie Anderson, South Huron
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Addison Imrie                Ldss                            2:28.42
  2 Ally Riegling                St. Anne's Css       2:38.40    2:49.21
  3 Addison Sage                 Ldss                            2:54.37
  4 Khallee Eisler               MDHS                    3.00    3:01.65
  5 Sloan Puska                  St. Anne's Css       2:58.50    3:02.85
  6 Danyka Schlotzhauer          SHDHS                           3:09.90

Women 3000 Meter Run Senior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 9:21.63  2018-06-09  Jocelyn Chau, De La Salle Coll
 Huron Perth: ! 9:59.30  1995        Julie Froud, DCVI
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Charlotte Clinton            St. Marys Dcvi                 11:29.12
  2 Mckenzie Parsons             SDSS                12:11.11   12:46.91
  3 Hayden Uniac                 StMikes                        12:58.42
  4 Bailey Ross                  St. Marys Dcvi      13:30.00   13:55.93
  5 Sarah Spacek                 St. Anne's Css                 14:07.84
  6 Divani Salome-Rubesam        GDCI                           17:28.54

Women 400 Meter Hurdles Senior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: *   58.38  2014-06-07  Mariam Abdul-Rashid, Eastdale CVI -l
 Huron Perth: ! 1:04.03  2014        Lexi Aiken, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Erika Lealess                StMikes              1:00.34    1:04.23
  2 Taryn Steinmann              St. Anne's Css          1.08    1:13.28

Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open
============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 3:47.35  2002        Mary Ward CSS
                         L. Wilson, D. Abraham, Z. Gill, O. Ugiagbe
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 St.Micheals Catholic SS                           4:40.00    4:27.02   2
  2 St. Marys Dcvi                                               4:37.71   2
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St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

....Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open
  3 St. Anne's Css                                               4:41.87   2
     1) Demi Aitken                     2) Ally Riegling
     3) Taryn Steinmann                 4) Lauren Tuckey
  4 South Huron District H.S.                                    4:44.86   2
     1) Hayden Hodge                    2) Ali Maver
     3) Mady Rader                      4) Emma Van Maanen
  5 St. Marys Dcvi  'B'                                          4:52.61   1
  6 St.Micheals Catholic SS  'B'                                 4:52.79   1
  7 Stratford District SS                                        4:55.74   2

Men 200 Meter Dash Novice
=================================================================================
       OFSAA: * 22.07  2023-06-10  Jahleel Haley, Father Henry Car
 Huron Perth: ! 23.09  2007        Andre Egli, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Darren Prentice              FEMSS                  24.50      24.89Q  NWI  1
  2 Caden Ollson                 SDSS                   25.97      25.57Q  NWI  2
  3 Dylan Cudmore                GDCI                              25.70q  NWI  1
  4 Nolan Tryssenaar             SDSS                   27.13      26.16q  NWI  2
  5 Zachary Clarke               SDSS                   26.52      26.17q  NWI  1
  6 Kane Dobben                  FEMSS                  24.50      26.66q  NWI  2
  7 Abe Bender                   St. Marys Dcvi         26.50      26.92   NWI  1
  8 Dallas McDougall             FEMSS                             31.90   NWI  2
 -- Anadi Mishra                 SDSS                   26.96     X27.41   NWI  2
 -- Alex Stewart                 SDSS                   30.00     X28.44   NWI  1

Men 200 Meter Dash Novice
==============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 22.07  2023-06-10  Jahleel Haley, Father Henry Car
 Huron Perth: ! 23.09  2007        Andre Egli, Eagles
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 Darren Prentice              FEMSS                  24.89      25.07   NWI
  2 Caden Ollson                 SDSS                   25.57      25.58   NWI
  3 Dylan Cudmore                GDCI                   25.70      26.06   NWI
  4 Nolan Tryssenaar             SDSS                   26.16      26.09   NWI
  5 Kane Dobben                  FEMSS                  26.66      26.31   NWI
  6 Zachary Clarke               SDSS                   26.17      26.71   NWI

Men 800 Meter Run Novice
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 1:53.24  1989        Kevin Sullivan, North Park C & VS
 Huron Perth: ! 2:08.52  2006        Matt Boven, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Abe Bender                   St. Marys Dcvi       2:10.53    2:12.49
  2 Sebastian Voros              StMikes                         2:14.10
  3 Joel Gates                   SDSS                 2:14.18    2:14.96
  4 Hudson Imrie                 Ldss                            2:20.17
  5 Zach Matheson                St. Marys Dcvi       2:29.22    2:29.72
  6 Alec Stanely                 St. Anne's Css                  2:34.58
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St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

Men 3000 Meter Run Novice
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 8:47.94  2015-06-06  Thomas Witkowicz, All Saints CSS
 Huron Perth: ! 9:15.20  2016        Josh Zelek, SCSS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Charlie Bender               St. Marys Dcvi       9:53.84   10:03.43
  2 Nic Brintnell                St. Marys Dcvi      10:01.23   10:15.04
  3 Joel Gates                   SDSS                10:05.70   10:24.55
  4 Zach Matheson                St. Marys Dcvi      11:00.00   11:21.98

Men 300 Meter Hurdles Novice
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 39.24  2019-06-08  Ryder King, Ursula Franklin
 Huron Perth: ! 43.75  2006        Matt Boven, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Vaughn Barr                  St. Marys Dcvi         47.18      46.37
  2 Nic Brintnell                St. Marys Dcvi         50.00      48.12
  3 Quintin Vollmer              StMikes                           48.28

Men 200 Meter Dash Junior
=================================================================================
       OFSAA: * 21.40  2011-06-04  Andre Ford-Azonwanna, J. Cardinal McGuigan CHS
 Huron Perth: ! 23.10  2009        Tyler Smith, Madill
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Danny Switzer                St. Marys Dcvi         24.74      24.81Q  NWI  3
  2 MJ White                     SDSS                   26.10      25.65Q  NWI  1
  3 Matthew Menheere             StMikes                25.20      25.69Q  NWI  2
  4 Landon Barlow                St. Anne's Css                    25.95q  NWI  3
  5 Anthony Oladoja              StMikes                27.27      26.02q  NWI  2
  6 Braydon Curran               GDCI                              26.65q  NWI  2
  7 Beckett Carlyle-Dewys        SHDHS                             26.70   NWI  3
  8 Tristin Langille             St. Marys Dcvi         27.00      26.77   NWI  1
  9 Brayden McVeeney             SHDHS                             26.90   NWI  3
 10 Liam Hoy                     St. Anne's Css                    27.14   NWI  1
 11 Aidhan Kleuskens             GDCI                              27.27   NWI  1
 12 Avery Skinner                Central Huron SS                  27.67   NWI  2
 13 Logan Allman                 St. Anne's Css                    27.99   NWI  3

Men 200 Meter Dash Junior
==============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 21.40  2011-06-04  Andre Ford-Azonwanna, J. Cardinal McGuigan
 Huron Perth: ! 23.10  2009        Tyler Smith, Madill
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 Danny Switzer                St. Marys Dcvi         24.81      24.68   NWI
  2 MJ White                     SDSS                   25.65      25.11   NWI
  3 Landon Barlow                St. Anne's Css         25.95      25.78   NWI
  4 Braydon Curran               GDCI                   26.65      26.44   NWI
  5 Anthony Oladoja              StMikes                26.02      26.63   NWI
 -- Matthew Menheere             StMikes                25.69         DQ   NWI
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St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

Men 800 Meter Run Junior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 1:53.54  2018-06-09  Abdullahi Hassan, Birchmount Park
 Huron Perth: ! 2:03.14  2014        Cameron Hoggarth, GDCI
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Logan Klomps                 St. Anne's Css       2:03.20    2:09.37
  2 Justin Boucher               Ldss                            2:14.32
  3 Tyler Ryan                   MDHS                 2:49.50    2:32.74
  4 Dylan Keyes                  SHDHS                           2:36.00
  5 Luke Dalrymple               SHDHS                           2:36.33
  6 Jackson O'Reilly             St. Anne's Css                  3:05.84

Men 3000 Meter Run Junior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 8:33.65  2007        John Paul Malette, Assumption Colleg
 Huron Perth: ! 9:04.56  2017        Josh Zelek, SCSS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Kaleb Dingman                St. Marys Dcvi       9:46.66   10:02.41
  2 Noah Feltham                 SDSS                 9:45.00   10:03.44
  3 Luke Dalrymple               SHDHS                          12:09.22
  4 Trae Nielsen                 MDHS                           18:01.53

Men 300 Meter Hurdles Junior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 37.86  2016-06-04  Liam Foudy, Neil McNeil - To
 Huron Perth: ! 40.89  2014        Codi Pauli, MDHS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Owen Chambers                SDSS                              45.77

Men 200 Meter Dash Senior
=================================================================================
       OFSAA: * 20.99  2009        Oluwasegun Makinde, Colonel By SS
 Huron Perth: ! 22.29  2019        Callum Robinson, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jack kusiar                  StMikes                23.90      24.86Q  NWI  4
  2 Dustin Krahn                 SDSS                   24.96      24.93Q  NWI  2
  3 Gabe Emms                    SDSS                   25.00      25.10Q  NWI  1
  4 Joel Feeney                  St. Anne's Css         25.00      25.50Q  NWI  3
  5 Sam Huettlin                 MDHS                              25.31q  NWI  1
  6 Adit Mishra                  SDSS                   25.45      25.65q  NWI  1
  7 Aaron Marchanton             SDSS                   25.30      25.89q  NWI  3
  8 Charles Black                St. Marys Dcvi         25.50      26.29q  NWI  2
  9 Camden leddy                 Central Huron SS                  26.45q  NWI  2
 10 Keegan Dale                  Central Huron SS       26.41      26.75q  NWI  1
 11 Cole Brown                   StMikes                26.86      27.40q  NWI  3
 12 Oakley Teal                  St. Anne's Css                    27.42q  NWI  2
 13 Malcolm Fletcher             GDCI                              28.01   NWI  4
 -- Preston Baillie              SDSS                   26.49     X26.74   NWI  3
 -- Sean Woods                   SDSS                   26.05     X26.77   NWI  2
 -- Nate Bannerman               SDSS                   26.00     X28.81   NWI  4
 -- Dean Tannahill-Sousa         SDSS                   26.00     X32.26   NWI  4
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St Annes Catholic SS
Results - Wednesday Track

Men 200 Meter Dash Senior
=================================================================================
       OFSAA: * 20.99  2009        Oluwasegun Makinde, Colonel By SS
 Huron Perth: ! 22.29  2019        Callum Robinson, Eagles
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Jack kusiar                  StMikes                24.86      24.46Q  NWI  1
  2 Dustin Krahn                 SDSS                   24.93      24.84Q  NWI  2
  3 Joel Feeney                  St. Anne's Css         25.50      24.77q  NWI  1
  4 Gabe Emms                    SDSS                   25.10      24.89q  NWI  2
  5 Sam Huettlin                 MDHS                   25.31      25.15q  NWI  1
  6 Charles Black                St. Marys Dcvi         26.29      25.16q  NWI  1
  7 Adit Mishra                  SDSS                   25.65      25.41   NWI  2
  8 Aaron Marchanton             SDSS                   25.89      25.63   NWI  2
  9 Keegan Dale                  Central Huron SS       26.75      26.54   NWI  2
 10 Camden leddy                 Central Huron SS       26.45      26.85   NWI  1
 11 Oakley Teal                  St. Anne's Css         27.42      27.72   NWI  1
 12 Cole Brown                   StMikes                27.40      27.79   NWI  2

Men 200 Meter Dash Senior
==============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 20.99  2009        Oluwasegun Makinde, Colonel By SS
 Huron Perth: ! 22.29  2019        Callum Robinson, Eagles
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
Finals
  1 Jack kusiar                  StMikes                24.46      23.73   NWI
  2 Gabe Emms                    SDSS                   24.89      25.26   NWI
  3 Sam Huettlin                 MDHS                   25.15      25.63   NWI
  4 Charles Black                St. Marys Dcvi         25.16      26.93   NWI
  5 Dustin Krahn                 SDSS                   24.84      27.36   NWI
  6 Joel Feeney                  St. Anne's Css         24.77      27.69   NWI

Men 800 Meter Run Senior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 1:48.26  2007        Andrew Heaney, Cardinal Newman CSS
 Huron Perth: ! 1:55.36  2017        Cameron Hoggarth, GDCI
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Jonah Lariviere              StMikes              1:59.70    2:04.83
  2 Luke Feltham                 SDSS                 2:00.00    2:05.44
  3 Sam Howard                   GDCI                            2:08.42
  4 Wilson Young                 StMikes              2:15.00    2:10.99
  5 Carter Masse                 St. Anne's Css       2:15.50    2:12.00
  6 Oliver Black                 St. Marys Dcvi       2:17.49    2:19.40
  7 AJ Denomme                   St. Anne's Css       2:23.00    2:24.61
  8 Brandon Mohr                 StMikes                         2:28.14
  9 Ethan Harburn                St. Anne's Css       2:18.20    2:30.06
 10 Nate Bannerman               SDSS                 2:25.00    2:30.07
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Men 3000 Meter Run Senior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 8:00.2h  1987        Greg Anderson, Parkside HS
 Huron Perth: ! 8:41.36  2019        Josh Zelek, SCSS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Luke Feltham                 SDSS                 8:45.00    9:18.25
  2 Daniel Ogilvie               SDSS                 8:45.00    9:20.76
  3 Bryce Otten                  StMikes                        10:28.82
  4 Jacob Watson                 GDCI                           11:18.12
  5 Brandon Mohr                 StMikes                        11:46.38

Men 400 Meter Hurdles Senior
=========================================================================
       OFSAA: * 51.68  1985        Phillip Hughes, Earl of March SS
 Huron Perth: ! 56.25  2011        Ben Dailleboust, Madill
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Sam Howard                   GDCI                            1:01.21
  2 Charles Black                St. Marys Dcvi       1:03.29    1:01.26
  3 Nathan Brallet               FEMSS                           1:06.26
  4 Trevor Richardson            St. Marys Dcvi       1:08.09    1:07.32

Men 4x400 Meter Relay Open
============================================================================
       OFSAA: * 3:10.8h  1987        Central Technical School
                         K. O'Henhen, A. Wilson, P. Gordon, C. Folkes
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 St. Anne's Css                                               3:46.34   2
     1) AJ Denomme                      2) Ethan Harburn
     3) Logan Klomps                    4) Carter Masse
  2 Stratford District SS                                        3:52.99   1
  3 St.Micheals Catholic SS                           3:50.00    3:53.27   2
  4 St. Marys Dcvi                                               3:57.72   2
  5 F.E. Madill Secondary School                                 3:58.80   2
  6 Goderich District Collegiate                                 4:06.57   2
     1) Sam Howard                      2) Noel Hallman
     3) Andrew Groothuis                4) Malcolm Fletcher
  7 South Huron District H.S.                                    4:14.82   1
     1) Beckett Carlyle-Dewys           2) Luke Dalrymple
     3) Dylan Keyes                     4) Brayden McVeeney
  8 St.Micheals Catholic SS  'B'                                 4:21.63   1


